FILE NO. 060790

RESOLUTION NO. 345-06

[Resolution commending Dr. Marshal Isaacs on his outstanding service with the San Francisco Fire Department and wishing him the best of luck as the Emergency Medical Director with the Dallas Fire-Rescue Department]

Resolution commending Dr. Marshal Isaacs on his outstanding service with the San Francisco Fire Department and wishing Dr. Isaacs the best of luck as the Emergency Medical Director with the Dallas Fire-Rescue Department.

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs began his education at Union College in New York before studying medicine at The State University of New York at Stony Brook Medical School; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs served as a Congressional Intern for then Congressman Albert Gore Jr.; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs completed a one-year fellowship in pre-hospital Emergency Medical Services (EMS) at Stanford University while also serving as the lead flight physician for the Stanford Life Flight aeromedical transport program; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs served as the Medical Director of the Paramedic Base Station for the City and County of San Francisco before becoming the Medical Director for the City's third service Paramedic Division in 1994; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs also was named Emergency Medical Services Director for the San Francisco Fire Department in1994 directing its Early Defibrillation and Basic EMT/First Responder programs; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marshal Isaacs has made significant contributions to the San Francisco Fire Department and the City and County of San Francisco during his tenure as the EMS Medical Director the past 12 years; therefore be it

Supervisor Bevan Dufty, Ammiano, Maxwell, Ma, Mirkarimi, Peskin **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Dr. Marshal Isaacs for his dedication to the City of San Francisco as the EMS Medical Director for the San Francisco Fire Department; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors wish Dr. Marshal Isaacs the best of luck as the EMS Medical Director for the Dallas Fire-Rescue Department.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060790

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Dr. Marshal Isaacs on his outstanding service with the San Francisco Fire Department and wishing Dr. Isaacs the best of luck as the Emergency Medical Director with the Dallas Fire-Rescue Department.

June 6, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060790

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 6, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 142006

Date Approved

Gloria L. ung Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom